

102354702 03630-P0031A WWW/DC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	Hansjoerg Besch
Serial No. 10/271,866	Filing Date: October 16, 2002
Title of Application:	Power Tool Comprising A Securement Flange
Confirmation No. 2621	Group Art Unit 3723
Examiner	

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

1-31-03

- 1. <u>Name of conveying party</u>. Hansjoerg Besch, a German citizen, who resides at Bahnhofstrasse 35; D-72116 Moessingen, Germany
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u>. C. & E. Fein GmbH & Co. KG; Leuschnerstrasse 41-47; D-70176 Stuttgart, Germany.
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Assignment. <u>Execution Date</u>: October 17th, 2002.
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

	the U.S. Postal Service as F	certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with irst Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.
]	Diane Rice
03/2003 LM <mark>UELLE</mark>	R 00000002 10271866	
FC:8021	40.00 GP	

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0756

- 5. Application Number: Serial No. 10/271,866 filed October 16, 2001.
- 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558

David Chen, Registration No. 46,613

Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

US Attorney Docket No.: 03630-P0031A

EP Attorney Docket No.: 2007P228US

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

C. & E. FEIN GmbH & Co. KG Leuschnerstrasse 41-47 D-70176 Stuttgart Germany

a German Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Hansjörg Besch, and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

	executed on even date herewith; or		
X	Serial No.10/271,866filed on October	16,	2002
entitled:	POWER TOOL COMPRISING A SECUREMEN	T FL	ANGE

and signed by me on the date set forth below;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS-LLC to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

U.S. Assignment Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0758 US Attorney Docket No.: 03630-P0031A

EP Attorney Docket No.: 2007P228US

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Inventor's Signature:

Danijoy ?

Date: Oct. 17, 2002

Typed Name:

Hansjoerg Besch

Home Address:

Bahnhofstr. 35, D-72116 Moessingen, Germany

Citizenship:

Typed Name:

German

Witness' Signature:

Peter Grun kiewicz

Date: Oct. 17, 2002

U.S. Assignment

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0759